



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 304 OF 2025

(Pankaj Sheshraoji Diwan
Vs.
 Kiran Pankaj Diwan & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. C.A. Babrekar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

CORAM: URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATED : 12th JUNE, 2025

1. By this Writ Petition, the Petitioner has challenged the order of maintenance granted by the learned Family Court, Amravati.

2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable **after three weeks**.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)