

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 304 OF 2025

Pankaj Sheshraoji DiwanPETITIONER

V/S

Kiran Pankaj DiwanRESPONDENT

CHETAN ASHOK BABREKAR for Petitioner
for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE
J**

DATE : 7th August, 2025

P.C. :

Mr Kavimandan Adv h/f Mr C A Babrekar Adv for the
petitioner. S.o. 11.09.2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)