



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 304 OF 2025

Pankaj Sheshraoji Diwan
Vs
Kiran Pankaj Diwan and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. C.A. Babrekar, counsel for petitioner.

CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.
DATED : 03/10/2025.

1. None appeared for the respondents
2. The learned counsel for the appellant is present and ready with the matter.
3. As a last chance, list the matter on 17/10/2025.

(M.M. NERLIKAR, J)