



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 304 OF 2025

Pankaj Sheshraoji Diwan

-- VERSUS --

Kiran Pankaj Diwan & Others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. C.A. Babrekar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms. Deepali Patil, Advocate h/f. Ms. Neha Singhaniya,
Advocate (appointed) for the Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 03, 2025.

The Secretary, High Court Legal Services
Sub-Committee, Nagpur, has appointed Ms. Neha
Singhaniya to represent respondent Nos.1 to 3.
However, due to some personal difficulty, Ms. Patil,
holding for Ms. Singhaniya, seeks time.

2. Time granted. List the matter on
17/12/2025.

[M.M. NERLIKAR, J]