



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 304 OF 2025

Pankaj Sheshraoji Diwan

-- VERSUS --

Kiran Pankaj Diwan and Others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Chetan Ashok Babrekar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms. Neha N. Singhania, Advocate (Through V.C.) for the
Respondents.

CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : MARCH 24, 2026.

The learned counsel for the petitioner-
husband submits that the matter is likely to be
settled, and therefore, seeks time.

2. Time granted. List the matter on
07/04/2026.

[M.M. NERLIKAR, J]